skt

05-05-2005

FORM PTO-1594	RE			U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
(Rev. 03/01)				Patent and Trademark Office
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 05/31	1/2002)	1029959	954	
To the Honorat	ble Commissioner			inal documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying part			2. Name and address of re	
Silicon Valley Bank			Name Metheus Corporatio	
3003 Tasman Drive-HA15	55		Internal Address:	
Santa Clara, CA 95054				
		!=#	Street Address: 1600 N W	COMPTON DR
☐ Individual(s)☐ General Partnership		sociation nited Partnership		
☐ General Partnership				
23 Corporation Ctate. Dei		uici		
Additional name(s) of conv	veving party(ies)	attached? ☐Yes 🛛 No	ľ	
``	, 01 , ,	- -	City: Beaverton State: 0	OR ZIP: 97006
3. Nature of conveyance:				1
			☐ Individual(s) citizenshi	p'
☐ Assignment ☐ Merger			☐ Association	
			General Partnership	
Security Agreement			☐ Limited Partnership	
M 04 B 1			Corporation-State	
Other Release			Other	n the United States, a domestic representative
			designation is attached:	rine Officed States, a domestic representative /es \(\text{P} \) No
Execution Date: 03/30/05			Additional name(s) & address	s(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No
4. Application number(s) o	r registration nur	nber(s):		
				JPR S
A. Trademark Application	No.(s)		B. Trademark No.(s)	/F -2
			1044400	
<u> </u>			1314409 1951133	
			1991199	
			- 	<u> </u>
				
		Additional numbers at	tached? ☐ Yes ☒ No	
				
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence			6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 2	
concerning document shou		•	1	, and the second
Name: Silicon Valley Ban	nk			
			7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)): \$65.00
Internal Address: Loan Do	cumentation HA	155		
Street Address: 3003 Tas	man Dr		☐ Authorized to be charg	and to deposit account
Silect Address. 3003 Tas	illali Di.		Mulionzed to be charg	ged to deposit account
City: Santa Clara	State: Ca	ZIP: 95054		
			8. Deposit account number	er:
) <mark>4/2005 DBYRNE 0000064 1</mark>	214460			page if paying by deposit account)
]	314477	DO NCT USE	THIS SPACE	
C:8521	40.00 DP			
C:8522	/ 25.00 OP /			
	/			
9. Statement and signature	е.			
To the book of	.46 0.50 5			
To the best of my knowledge	and belief, the fore	going information is true and	correct and any attached copy	is a true copy of the original document.
i				
Maribel Higareda				03/30/05
		yourse of	1gareda	03/30/05
Maribel Higareda Name of Person Signing		Marise o of Signal	19aleda Ture	03/30/05 Date
	Takal	Maurise o de Signal	1901ed out oure er sheet, attachments, and doci	Date

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Viasnington, D.C. 20231

RELEASE OF SECURITY AGREEMENT COVERING INTERESTS IN TRADEMARKS

Silicon Valley Bank ("Secured Party"), hereby releases its security interest in the interests of Metheus Corporation ("Assignor") in the trademarked works set forth in that certain Intellectual Property And Security Agreement dated, <u>December 23, 1997</u>, executed by Assignor in favor of Secured Party recorded with the United States Department of Commerce, Patent and Trademark Office on <u>February 03, 1998</u>, Reel <u>1690</u>, Frame <u>0268</u>.

Dated: March 30, 2005

SILICON VALLEY BANK

By: <u>Marineo</u> Graneda

Name: Maribel Higareda
Title: Operations Supervisor

h:\docs\ipagrmts\3release

RECORDED: 05/02/2005

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003156 FRAME: 0445